end of the reporting period.

2021 2020
Effective

interest rate Carrying amount
Effective

interest rate Carrying amount
% RMB’000 % RMB’000

Fixed rate liabilities:
Borrowing 3.45%–23.76% 148,017 5.22%–17.10% 78,879
Lease liabilities 4.75%–12.53% 2,598 4.99%–5.36% 1,306
Variable rate liabilities:
Borrowings 4.05%–5.85% 20,100 4.15%–5.62% 21,500

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for variable-
rate borrowings and bank deposits. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of liabilities
outstanding at the end of reporting period were outstanding for the whole year. 100 basis points increase
or decrease represent management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates of
borrowings and bank deposits.

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent interest rate risk as
the exposures at the end of reporting period do not reflect the exposures during the year.

If interest rates on borrowings and bank deposits had been 100 basis points higher/lower and all other
variables were held constant, the potential effect on the Group’s post-tax profit for the years are as
follows:

2021 2020
RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year
— as a result of increase in interest rate (101) (71)
— as a result of decrease in interest rate 101 71

China Saftower International Holding Group Limited  Annual Report 2021116

For the year ended 31 December 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

42.	� FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d)	 Liquidity risk

In the management of liquidity risk, the Group’s policy is to regularly monitor its liquidity requirements
and its compliance with lending covenants in order to maintain sufficient reserve of cash and adequate
committed lines of funding from major banks, if necessary, to meet its liquidity requirements in the short
and long term.

The following table details the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative financial